
County and Region City and Location Name Phone Email Address

Adams

Region 3

Othello

Community Hospital
Shanna Alvarez 360-725-9509 Shanna.Alvarez@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Asotin

Region 1

Clarkston

Walla Walla 

Community College

Laura Bircher
253-691-7203

360-725-9494
Laura.Bircher@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Benton

Region 3

Kennewick

Tri-Cities 

Community Health

Esmeralda Leon 360-725-9507 Esmeralda.Leon@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Douglas

Region 3

East Wenatchee

Chelan-Douglas 

Health Department

Teresa Escobedo 360-725-9508 Teresa.Escobedo@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Chelan

Region 3

Wentachee

Columbia Valley 

Community Health

Erica Vega 360-725-9506 Erica.Vega@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Clallam

Region 5

Port Angeles

Family Medicine 

Community Health

Karen Phillips 360-725-9518 Karen.Phillips@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Cowlitz

Region 6

Longview

Peace Health St 

John Med Center

Glynda Stornetta 360-725-9540 Glynda.Stornetta@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Ferry

Region 1

Republic

Northeast TriCounty 

Health District

Shanna Rugo
509-819-0691

360-725-9489
Shanna.Rugo@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

HCA Community-Based Specialists/Apple Health Staff                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Medical assistance specialists from the Health Care Authority are located in community-based facilities across the state and available to applicants, enrollees, and providers to answer 

questions related to eligibility rules from the family, children, pregnant women, and adult Apple Health programs.                          

Please note that all locations accept walk-ins, document drops offs, phone and email contact, unless otherwise indicated in red below
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Franklin

Region 3

Pasco

Tri-Cities 

Community Health

Ericka Reynaga 360-725-9501 Ericka.Reynaga@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Grant

Region 1

Grand Coulee

Coulee Medical 

Center

Cherokee Graham-

Stanczak
360-725-9491

Cherokee.Graham-

Stanczak@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Grant

Region 3

Moses Lake

Community Health 

Center

Adriana Pimentel 360-725-9510 Adriana.Pimentel@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Grant

Region 3

Quincy

Quincy Community 

Health Center

Karina Lira 360-725-9478 Karina.Lira@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Grays Harbor

Region 6

Aberdeen

Grays Harbor Health 

Department

Megan Nissell 360-725-9536 Megan.Nissell@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Island

Region 4

Oak Harbor

Opportunity Council
Heidi Beck 360-725-9512 Heidi.Beck@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Jefferson

Region 5

Port Townsend

Jefferson Health 

Care

Julie Iszley 360-725-9531 Julie.Iszley@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King

Region 7

Bellevue

Eastgate Public 

Health Center

Jiyoung Chung 360-725-9470 Jiyoung.Chung@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King

Region 7

Federal Way

Federal Way Public 

Health

June Namkung 360-725-9468 June.Namkung@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King

Region 7

Kent

Kent Public Health
Khwanjai Kongsawatsak 360-725-9429 Khwanjai.Kongsawatsak@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only
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King

Region 7

Renton

Valley Medical 

Center

Brittney Lazaro 360-725-9477 Brittney.Lazaro@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King

Region 7

Seattle

Harborview Medical 

Clinic

Gina Megson 360-725-9467 Gina.Megson@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King

Region 7
Chloe Meier 360-725-9472 Chloe.Meier@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King

Region 7

Seattle

Neighborcare Health 

at Meridian

James Martin 360-725-9469 James.Martin@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King

Region 7

Seattle

Neighborcare Health 

at Rainier Beach

Amy Ewing
206-548-3547

360-725-9474
Amy.Ewing@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

King

Region 7

Seattle

Harborview Medical 

Clinic

Sophia Dzilenski 360-725-9471 Sophia.Dzilenski@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Kitsap

Region 5

Port Gamble

S'Klallam Tribal 

Facility

Andrea Hall 360-725-9466 Andrea.Hall@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Kitsap

Region 5

Bremerton

Kitsap Public Health 

District

Eva Cardenas 360-725-9519 Eva.Cardenas@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Lewis

Region 6

Centralia

Providence 

Centralia Hospital

Shaza Munsell 360-725-9541 Shaza.Munsell@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Lewis

Region 6

Chehalis

Valley View Health 

Center

Marcie Barrick 360-725-9538 Marcie.Barrick@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only
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Lincoln

Region 1

Davenport

Lincoln Hospital
Kara Kuehny 360-725-9492 Kara.Kuehny@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Mason

Region 5

Shelton

Mason General 

Hospital

Julie Liles 360-725-9533 Julie.Liles@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Mason

Region 5

Shelton

South Puget 

Intertribal Planning

Justin Cristelli 360-725-9532 Justin.Cristelli@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Okanogan

Region 1

Nespelem

Colville Service 

Unit/Indian Health

Andrea Carden Temporarily unavailable Temporarily unavailable

Okanogan

Region 1

Omak

Mid-Valley Hospital
Maria Davenport 360-725-9493 Maria.Davenport@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Pacific

Region 6

Raymond

Valley View Health 

Center

Daovy Chaffee 360-725-9539 Daovy.Chaffee@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Pend Oreille

Region 1

Newport

Hospital and Health 

Services

Laurie Mitchell 360-725-9490 Laurie.Mitchell@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Pierce

Region 5
Rudia Song 360-725-9530 Rudia.Song@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Pierce

Region 5
Amy Reeder 360-725-9534 Amy.Reeder@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Skagit

Region 4

La Conner

Swinomish Tribal 

Community Health 

Clinic

Korie Holmes 360-725-9513 Korie.Holmes@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only
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Skagit

Region 4

Mt Vernon

Community Action of 

Skagit County

Pamela Hull 360-725-9516 Pamela.Hull@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Skamania

Region 6

Stevenson

Skamania County 

Community Health

Melissa Calkins 360-725-9537 Melissa.Calkins@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Snohomish

Region 4

Everett

Providence 

Regional Medical 

Center

Joanne Gemmer 360-725-9514 Joanne.Gemmer@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Snohomish

Region 4

Tulalip

Tulalip Health Clinic
Fantasia Feiteira 360-725-9517 Fantasia.Feiteira@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Spokane

Region 1

Deer Park

Family Care Clinic
Sheila Schmidt 360-725-9488 Sheila.Schmidt@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Spokane

Region 1

Spokane

Better Health 

Together

Nancy Sharp 360-725-9486 Nancy.Sharp@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Spokane

Region 1
Amber Raverty

360-628-6202

360-725-9495
Amber.Raverty@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Spokane

Region 1

Spokane

Frontier Behavioral 

Health

Heidi Starr
360-819-0460

360-725-9497
Heidi.Starr@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Wahkiakum

Region 6

Cathlamet

Wahkiakum County 

Health and Human 

Services

Rochelle Cothren
360-890-5820

360-725-9542
Rochelle.Cothren@hca.wa.gov

64 Main St

Cathlamet, WA  98612

Walla Walla

Region 3

Walla Walla

Walla Walla 

Community College

Ashley Luke 360-725-9505 Ashley.Luke@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

mailto:Pamela.Hull@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Melissa.Calkins@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Joanne.Gemmer@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Fantasia.Feiteira@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Sheila.Schmidt@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Nancy.Sharp@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Amber.Raverty@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Heidi.Starr@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Rochelle.Cothren@hca.wa.gov
mailto:Ashley.Luke@hca.wa.gov


Whatcom

Region 4

Bellingham

Unity Care NW
Nicholas Morton 360-725-9515 Nicholas.Morton@hca.wa.gov

Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Whitman

Region 1

Pullman

Pullman Reg 

Hospital Patient 

Services Office

Sarah Hackett 360-725-9496 Sarah.Hackett@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Yakima

Region 3 

Sunnyside

Yakima 

Neighborhood 

Health Services

Arlene Gallardo 360-725-9502 Arlene.Gallardo@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Yakima

Region 3

Sunnyside

Yakima 

Neighborhood 

Health Services

Alma Gonzalez 360-725-9503 Alma.Gonzalez@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Yakima

Region 3

Yakima

Yakima 

Neighborhood 

Health Services

Stephanie Razey 360-725-9498 Stephanie.Razey@hca.wa.gov
Temporarily accessible via email 

and phone only

Region Name Phone

Region 1

North East
Wendy Nelson 509-960-8586

Region 3

South Central
Lena Molina 509-480-2119

Region 4

North West
Denae Russell 360-485-2188

Region 5

Central West
James Miller 360-725-1476

Region 6

South West
Ronnie Cox 360-725-0888

Community-Based Supervisors

Email
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Region 7

King County
Anthony Alconaba 206-455-1914

9/3/2020

Anthony.Alconaba@hca.wa.gov
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